Tab settings ⇔⇔ ↑ 1	D3236201 Hease record line allactied original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): B BLAWN MEDICAL INC. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: B. BRAUN MEDIZINTECHNOLO Internal GHBH Address: SCHWARZENBERGER W City: MELSUNGEN State: GERMANY zip: 34212 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 💆 No	Gr General Parlnership
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: N SVETGEL 21, 2005	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other UMIED UABILITY CONFAIN If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,459,595 ached ves ves No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Horst_M, Kasper	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 13 Forest Drive	8. Deposit account number: 11-0224
City: Warren State: N.J Zip: 07059	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Horst M. Kasper
Name of Person Signing

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, **B. Braun Medical Inc.**, a Pennsylvania corporation, located and doing business at 824 Twelfth Avenue, Bethlehem, PA 18018, has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,459,595 dated June 12, 2001; and

WHEREAS, **B. Braun Medizintechnologie GmbH**, a German corporation, located and doing business at Schwarzenberger Weg 73-79, 34212 Melsungen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollars and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said **B. Braun Medical Inc.** does hereby assign unto said **B. Braun Medizintechnologie GmbH** all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with the good will of the **B. Braun Medical Inc.** business symbolized by the trademark.

Assistant Secretary

B. Braun Medical Inc.

-(President)

Charles A. DiNardó

Sr. Vice President, Chief Corporate Officer

(Corporate Seal)

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/27/2006 REEL: 003342 FRAME: 0044